FORM PTO-1595 , 1-31-92	12-09-200	02 HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			* •	
Tu he Honorable Commissioner of Pε	10230460)2attached origi	inal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of red	ceiving party(ies):	
Shouhong Tang	102	a wholly owned s Internal Address: corr	e Shift Technology,Inc subsidiary of ADP poration, dba	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	<i>l</i>	ADE Phase Shift		
3. Nature of conveyance:			500	
X□ Assignment □	Merger	Street Address: 347	O E. Universal Way	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			
Other		City: Tucson	State: <u>AZ</u> ZIP: <u>85706</u>	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔛 No	
Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s)	h a new application, the e	B. Patent No.(s) /05/2002 GGEBREGI 00000020 10		
	Additional numbers attache	d? 🖸 Yes 😡 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: LaValle D. Ptak	orrespondence d:	6. Total number of applicatio	ns and patents involved:	
Internal Address: Law Office of	LaValle Ptak	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$\$	
		☑ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account	
Street Address: 28435 N. 42n		8. Deposit account number	r:	
City: Cave Creek State:	AZ ZIP: 85331	(Attach duplicate copy of the	nis page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. LaValle D. Ptak Name of Person Signing	f, the foregoing informat	Signature Val	parity attached copy is a true copy 1 2/3/52 Date comprising cover sheet: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	<u></u>		<u></u>	
		REEL: 013544 FRAME: 0648		

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, SHOUHONG TANG hereby sell and assign to PHASE SHIFT TECHNOLOGY, INC. (a wholly owned subsidiary of ADE Corporation, dba ADE Phase Shift, Inc.) of 3470 E. Universal Way, Tucson, Arizona 85706, an Arizona corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in the "WEIGHTED LEAST-SQUARE INTERFEROMETRIC MEASUREMENT OF MULTIPLE SURFACES", (LDP Case No.4807.23), invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent filed herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said PHASE SHIFT TECHNOLOGY, INC., or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said PHASE SHIFT TECHNOLOGY, INC., I will communicate to said PHASE SHIFT TECHNOLOGY, INC., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid PHASE SHIFT TECHNOLOGY, INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. covenant with said PHASE SHIFT TECHNOLOGY, INC., its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

12/03/02 Date

Shouhong Tang

26

PATENT REEL: 013544 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 12/03/2002